maintenance of traffic plan including, but not limited to, maintaining compliant traffic control 
devices.  Each day a violation is allowed to continue is considered an additional and separate 
violation. Subsequent violations are twice the previous fine, up to a maximum daily fine of 
seven thousand, five hundred dollars ($7,500). 

According to BMC Chapter 12.10 Enforcement and Penalties, Section 12.10.040(b):   

The following violations of this title shall be subject to the fines listed in the table 
below for the first offense. In addition, if a responsible party commits a second

[...]

maintenance of traffic plan including, but not limited to, maintaining compliant traffic control 
devices.  Each day a violation is allowed to continue is considered an additional and separate 
violation. Subsequent violations are twice the previous fine, up to a maximum daily fine of 
seven thousand, five hundred dollars ($7,500). 

According to BMC Chapter 12.10 Enforcement and Penalties, Section 12.10.040(b):   

The following violations of this title shall be subject to the fines listed in the table 
below for the first offense. In addition, if a responsible party commits a second